YAGEO Corporation                                      Date: 01/17/2007
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors                                            File:2067
Engineering Bulletin for SZ Type                                             Page: 1/7
____________________________________________________________________________________
SZ Type
-40 to +105° C ultra low impedance and ESR, miniature aluminum electrolytic capacitors.
SZ type capacitors have been developed for use in output of mother board and other high frequency
applications, which feature low equivalent series resistance, impedance and inductance over wide

Table 1-1 SZ Type, Standard Ratings and Catalong Number
Capacitance
Rated
Voltage
Size
D X L
Leakage
Current
Dissipation
Factor
Ripple
100KHz
ESR
20°C 100KHz
Catalog Number (μF) (V.DC) (mm) (μA) (Tan δ) (mA) (ohm)
SZ006M0820B3F-0811 820 6.3 8X11 155 0.22 1140 0.036
SZ006M0820A3F-0811 820 6.3 8X11 155 0.22 1140 0.036
SZ006M0820A5F-0811 820 6.3 8X11 155 0.22 1140 0.036
SZ006M1200B3F-0815 1200 6.3 8X15 226.8 0.22 1490 0.028
SZ006M1200A3F-0815 1200 6.3 8X15 226.8 0.22 1490 0.028
SZ006M1200A5F-0815 1200 6.3 8X15 226.8 0.22 1490 0.028
SZ006M1500B5S-1012 1500 6.3 10X12 283.5 0.22 1540 0.026
SZ006M1500A5S-1012 1500 6.3 10X12 283.5 0.22 1540 0.026
SZ006M1800B3F-0820 1800 6.3 8X20 340.2 0.22 1870 0.021
SZ006M1800A3F-0820 1800 6.3 8X20 340.2 0.22 1870 0.021
SZ006M1800A5F-0820 1800 6.3 8X20 340.2 0.22 1870 0.021
SZ006M1800B5S-1015 1800 6.3 10X15 340.2 0.22 2000 0.019
SZ006M1800A5S-1015 1800 6.3 10X15 340.2 0.22 2000 0.019
SZ006M2200B5S-1019 2200 6.3 10X19.5 415.8 0.24 2550 0.016
SZ006M2200A5S-1019 2200 6.3 10X19.5 415.8 0.24 2550 0.016
SZ006M3300B5S-1022 3300 6.3 10X22 623.7 0.26 2800 0.012
SZ006M3300A5S-1022 3300 6.3 10X22 623.7 0.26 2800 0.012
SZ010M0680B3F-0811 680 10 8X11 204 0.19 1140 0.036
SZ010M0680A3F-0811 680 10 8X11 204 0.19 1140 0.036
SZ010M0680A5F-0811 680 10 8X11 204 0.19 1140 0.036
SZ010M1000B3F-0815 1000 10 8X15 300 0.19 1490 0.028
SZ010M1000A3F-0815 1000 10 8X15 300 0.19 1490 0.028
SZ010M1000A5F-0815 1000 10 8X15 300 0.19 1490 0.028
SZ010M1000B5S-1012 1000 10 10X12 300 0.19 1540 0.026
SZ010M1000A5S-1012 1000 10 10X12 300 0.19 1540 0.026
SZ010M1500B3F-0820 1500 10 8X20 450 0.19 1870 0.021
SZ010M1500A3F-0820 1500 10 8X20 450 0.19 1870 0.021
SZ010M1500A5F-0820 1500 10 8X20 450 0.19 1870 0.021
SZ010M1500B5S-1015 1500 10 10X15 450 0.19 2000 0.019
SZ010M1500A5S-1015 1500 10 10X15 450 0.19 2000 0.019
SZ010M1800B5S-1019 1800 10 10X19.5 540 0.19 2550 0.016
SZ010M1800A5S-1019 1800 10 10X19.5 540 0.19 2550 0.016
SZ010M2200B5S-1022 2200 10 10X22 660 0.21 2800 0.012
SZ010M2200A5S-1022 2200 10 10X22 660 0.21 2800 0.012
SZ016M0220BZF-0611 220 16 6.3X11 105.6 0.16 700 0.07
SZ016M0470B3F-0811 470 16 8X11 225.6 0.16 1140 0.036
SZ016M0470A3F-0811 470 16 8X11 225.6 0.16 1140 0.036
SZ016M0470A5F-0811 470 16 8X11 225.6 0.16 1140 0.036
Table 1-2 SZ Type, Standard Ratings and Catalong Number
Capacitance
Rated
Voltage
Size
D X L
Leakage
Current
Dissipation
Factor
Ripple
100KHz
ESR
20°C 100KHz
Catalog Number (μF) (V.DC) (mm) (μA) (Tan δ) (mA) (ohm)
SZ016M0680B3F-0815 680 16 8X15 326.4 0.16 1490 0.028
SZ016M0680A3F-0815 680 16 8X15 326.4 0.16 1490 0.028
SZ016M0680A5F-0815 680 16 8X15 326.4 0.16 1490 0.028
SZ016M0680B5S-1012 680 16 10X12 326.4 0.16 1540 0.026
SZ016M0680A5S-1012 680 16 10X12 326.4 0.16 1540 0.026
SZ016M1000B3F-0820 1000 16 8X20 480 0.16 1870 0.021
SZ016M1000A3F-0820 1000 16 8X20 480 0.16 1870 0.021
SZ016M1000A5F-0820 1000 16 8X20 480 0.16 1870 0.021
SZ016M1000B5S-1015 1000 16 10X15 480 0.16 2000 0.019
SZ016M1000A5S-1015 1000 16 10X15 480 0.16 2000 0.019
SZ016M1500B5S-1019 1500 16 10X19.5 720 0.16 2550 0.016
SZ016M1500A5S-1019 1500 16 10X19.5 720 0.16 2550 0.016
SZ016M1800B5S-1022 1800 16 10X22 864 0.16 2800 0.012
SZ016M1800A5S-1022 1800 16 10X22 864 0.16 2800 0.012
Yageo Corporation
3F, 233-1, Pao Chiao Rd.,
Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwn
Tel: 886.2.2917.7555